TDF8546_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 8 — 27 September 2013 2 of 21
NXP Semiconductors TDF8546
I2C-bus controlled 4  45 W best efficiency amplifier
 Line driver mode supports engine start at a battery voltage as low as 6 V (16 dB and
mid-tap voltage 0.25 VP)
 Programmable clip detect: 2 %, 5 % or 10 %
 Programmable thermal pre-warning

NXP Semiconductors TDF8546
I2C-bus controlled 4  45 W best efficiency amplifier
4. Ordering information
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TDF8546J DBS27P plastic DIL-bent-SIL (special bent) power package;
27 leads (lead length 6.8 mm)
SOT827-1
TDF8546TH HSOP36 plastic, heatsink small outline package; 36 leads; low stand-off height SOT851-1
TDF8546JS DBSMS27P plastic dual bent surface mounted SIL power package; 27 leads SOT1154-1
TDF8546_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 8 — 27 September 2013 4 of 21
NXP Semiconductors TDF8546
I2C-bus controlled 4  45 W best efficiency amplifier
5. Pinning information
5.1 Pinning
Fig 1. Pin configuration of TDF8546J/JS (packages DBS27P and DBSMS27P)
TDF8546J/JS
aaa-005789
ADSEL
STB